
General $732,857

Capital Outlay $2,586,042

Special Education $1,571,098

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.152

Owner Occupied $4.816

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.966

Special Education $0.694

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.544

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$595,281

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$595,281Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $311,721,098

Owner Occupied $27,678,570

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $21,645,361

Total $361,045,029

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

12.5

21.1%

18.1

$45,527Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 103.219

9-12 56.399

108.520

60.753

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 159.618 169.273

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 174

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 56

District Dropout Rate 1.1%

% Special Needs Students* 16.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.3%

11

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 352

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 174

Educational Funds $13,572

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 174.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

4

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

28

2021-2022 Profile of Frederick Area School District 06-2

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

202 E Main St, Frederick, SD  57441

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,442

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $937,464

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$247,805

$9,250

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $176,655

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,092,995

County $7,378

State $645,005

Federal $116,587

Total $1,861,965

$593,163

$0

$0

$248,166

$260,514

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$841,329 $260,514

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,763

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$131,779

$296,911

$122,969

$17,338

$15,952

$6,879

$90,350

$2,398

$0

$0

$0

$35,914

$36,519

$5,285

$638

$0

$0

$0

$1,500

$88,785

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$84,608 $8,675 $0

$0 $99,101 $0

$239,305 $38,185 $0

Salary Property Other

$933,854

$4,843

$0

$94,048

$174,661

$50,860

$0

$63,647

$57,286

$38,196

$3,200

$0

$0

$90,754

$218,524

$370

$0

$24,146

$59,695

$19,345

$0

$23,489

$6,208

$12,760

$503

$0

$0

$11,530

$24,984

$4,036

$0

$46,417

$31,276

$12,573

$0

$117,039

$20,965

$951

$0

$0

$0

$34,253

$78,048

$0

$0

$9,593

$7,912

$9,674

$0

$36,248

$39,131

$76,952

$60

$0

$0

$37,967

$18,644

$0

$0

$10,047

$0

$0

$99,101

$37,033

$90,350

$0

$0

$0

$0

$35,914

$0

$0

$0

$0

$35,531

$831

$0

$34

$18

$2,639

$0

$0

$0

$2,151

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Frederick Area School District 06-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$101,484 $111,762

$2,007,029 $386,239 $299,497Total Expenditures

$1,511,350 $376,571 $292,493 $295,584 $291,088 $41,204


