as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Frederick Area School District 06-2

202 E Main St, Frederick, SD 57441

Home County: Brown Area in Square Miles: 352

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	174
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	174
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	174.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	56
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	28
% Special Needs Students*	16.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	19.0%
District Dropout Rate	1.1%
District Attendance Rate	94.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.6
Number of Graduates	11

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,527
Avg Years of Experience	12.5
% with Advanced Degrees	21.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	18.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	4

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,442

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	103.219	108.520
9-12	56.399	60.753
Total	159.618	169.273

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,572

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$595,281
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$595,281

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$732,857
Capital Outlay	\$2,586,042
Special Education	\$1,571,098
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

1
0
8

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

_	
Agricultural	\$2.152
Owner Occupied	\$4.816
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.966
Special Education	\$0.694
Capital Outlay	\$1.544
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

				1		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			Revenue
Local	\$1,092,995	\$593,163	\$260,514		Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$7,378	\$0	\$0		Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$645,005	\$0	\$0		Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$116,587	\$248,166	\$0		Food Service	Food Service \$101,484
Total	\$1,861,965	\$841,329	\$260,514		Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$1.500

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$937,464	\$88,785	\$247,805
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$9,250
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$131,779	\$15,952	\$36,519
Administration Services	\$296,911	\$6,879	\$5,285
Fiscal Services	\$84,608	\$8,675	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$99,101	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$239,305	\$38,185	\$0
Transportation Services	\$122,969	\$90,350	\$638
Other Support Services	\$17,338	\$2,398	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$176,655	\$35,914	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,007,029	\$386,239	\$299,497

Expenditure by Object Categories*

					/	
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$933,854	\$218,524	\$24,984	\$78,048	\$18,644	\$0
PK Instruction	\$4,843	\$370	\$4,036	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$94,048	\$24,146	\$46,417	\$9,593	\$10,047	\$0
Administration Services	\$174,661	\$59,695	\$31,276	\$7,912	\$0	\$35,531
Fiscal Services	\$50,860	\$19,345	\$12,573	\$9,674	\$0	\$831
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$99,101	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$63,647	\$23,489	\$117,039	\$36,248	\$37,033	\$34
Transportation Services	\$57,286	\$6,208	\$20,965	\$39,131	\$90,350	\$18
Other Support Services	\$38,196	\$12,760	\$951	\$76,952	\$0	\$2,639
Community Services	\$3,200	\$503	\$0	\$60	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$90,754	\$11,530	\$34,253	\$37,967	\$35,914	\$2,151
Total Expenditures	\$1,511,350	\$376,571	\$292,493	\$295,584	\$291,088	\$41,204

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.